TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM:
DATE: MAY 12, 2020

SUBJECT:

DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT

APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiation, bid tabulations, contract
renewals, and amendment. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of
contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

ITEMS

Competitive Negotiation for Consulting Services
for a Comprehensive, Full Service Community
School in West Louisville

Commercial Hot Water Storage Tanks

Cast Iron Condensing Boilers

Vehicle Lift Installation Project

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
School and Community Nutrition Services
Automated Absence Management and
Substitute Placement Service

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
Gigabit Network Service

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Food Service Sanitation System

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) System

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Student Assignment Plan Consulting

BID ID AWARD OF BID

3099 The University of Central
Florida Board of Trustees

7836 Plumbers Supply Company

7843 Bluegrass Hydronics &
Pump

7844 Norman Story & Associates

3031

3053

3062

3082

3094

CONTRACT PERIOD

May 12, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

May 31, 2020 through May 30, 2021.

June 14, 2020 through June 13, 2021.

May 12, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

May 12, 2020 through April 30, 2021,
Renewal 6.

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 2 of 10.

June 16, 2020 through June 15, 2021,
Renewal 2 of 3.

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 2 of 10.

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 1.

EST. COST TIES
$60,000 None
$5,566 None
$230,430  None
$119,134  None
$7,325
$711,000
$437,551
$13,250
$240,000



ITEMS

Contract Renewal - One Year Honesty Bonds

Contract Renewal - Chess Coaching Service

Contract Renewal - HVAC/Refrigeration Service

Amendment - SCNS Dairy Products & Other
Beverages

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

MP:CH:ww

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

7246

7575

7699

7714

CONTRACT PERIOD

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 4 of 4.

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 2 of 2.

June 11, 2020 through June 10, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 2.

EST. COST

TIES

$31,898

$31,400

$16,000



