TO:	BOARD OF EDUCATION JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
FROM:	DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE:	MAY 12, 2020
SUBJECT:	APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

**RECOMMENDATIONS:** I recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiation, bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendment. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

ITEMS	<u>BID ID</u>	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Competitive Negotiation for Consulting Services for a Comprehensive, Full Service Community School in West Louisville	3099	The University of Central Florida Board of Trustees	May 12, 2020 through December 31, 2020.	\$60,000	None
Commercial Hot Water Storage Tanks	7836	Plumbers Supply Company	May 31, 2020 through May 30, 2021.	\$5,566	None
Cast Iron Condensing Boilers	7843	Bluegrass Hydronics & Pump	June 14, 2020 through June 13, 2021.	\$230,430	None
Vehicle Lift Installation Project	7844	Norman Story & Associates	May 12, 2020 through December 31, 2020.	\$119,134	None
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on School and Community Nutrition Services Automated Absence Management and Substitute Placement Service	3031		May 12, 2020 through April 30, 2021, Renewal 6.	\$7,325	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on Gigabit Network Service	3053		July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 2 of 10.	\$711,000	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Food Service Sanitation System	3062		June 16, 2020 through June 15, 2021, Renewal 2 of 3.	\$437,551	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) System	3082		July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 2 of 10.	\$13,250	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Student Assignment Plan Consulting	3094		July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 1.	\$240,000	

ITEMS	<u>BID ID</u>	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	TIES
Contract Renewal - One Year Honesty Bonds	7246		July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 4 of 4.	\$31,898	
Contract Renewal - Chess Coaching Service	7575		July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$31,400	
Contract Renewal - HVAC/Refrigeration Service	7699		June 11, 2020 through June 10, 2021, Renewal 1 of 2.	\$16,000	
Amendment - SCNS Dairy Products & Other Beverages	7714				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. MP:CH:ww